
1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266- -1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 

PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 

TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.O. NO: 1
DATE: 03/27/15

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 313043

P.O. No.: 20131309

PROJECT: Architectural and Engineering Design Services for Site Master Plan and East Garage & Salt 
Storage Facility

CONTRACTOR: Kueny Architects, LLC

DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: 

2. Requested By: County

3. Proposed Change: Add commissioning to scope of the project requiring extra design meetings and site visits.

4. Reason for Change: Revised front end documents to incorporate commissioning requirements based on 
design review process.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $18,000.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract amount was.......................................................................................................$292,500.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.....................................................................................$0.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was .........................................................................$292,500.00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ...................................$18,000.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be..........................................................$310,500.00
The Completion Date will be increased unchanged by...................................................................................0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ..............................6/30/2016

Approvals:
Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division

Contractor Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing Department A/E PWHT

H:\Shared\Engineering Division\Rob Nebel\313043 - A E for HWY Master Plan\11 - Change Orders\313043 CO 1.docx



1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266- -1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 

PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 

TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.O. NO: 2
DATE: 03/27/15

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 313043

P.O. No.: 20131309

PROJECT: Architectural and Engineering Design Services for Site Master Plan and East Garage & Salt 
Storage Facility

CONTRACTOR: Kueny Architects, LLC

DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: 

2. Requested By: County

3. Proposed Change: Add satellite building at intersection of Highway 151 and V.

4. Reason for Change: County requested remote building to improve efficiency of plowing operations.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $15,000.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract amount was.......................................................................................................$292,500.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders............................................................................$18,000.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was .........................................................................$310,500.00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ...................................$15,000.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be..........................................................$325,500.00
The Completion Date will be increased unchanged by...................................................................................0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ..............................6/30/2016

Approvals:
Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division

Contractor Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing Department A/E PWHT

H:\Shared\Engineering Division\Rob Nebel\313043 - A E for HWY Master Plan\11 - Change Orders\313043 CO 2.docx



1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266- -1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 

PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 

TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.O. NO: 3
DATE: 03/27/15

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 313043

P.O. No.: 20131309

PROJECT: Architectural and Engineering Design Services for Site Master Plan and East Garage & Salt 
Storage Facility

CONTRACTOR: Kueny Architects, LLC

DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: 

2. Requested By: County

3. Proposed Change: Wetland permitting after design meeting.

4. Reason for Change: Extra design meetings and revisions to construction documents to meet DNR 
requirements.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $19,350.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract amount was.......................................................................................................$292,500.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders............................................................................$33,000.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was .........................................................................$325,500.00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ...................................$19,350.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be..........................................................$344,850.00
The Completion Date will be increased unchanged by...................................................................................0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ..............................6/30/2016

Approvals:
Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division

Contractor Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing Department A/E PWHT

H:\Shared\Engineering Division\Rob Nebel\313043 - A E for HWY Master Plan\11 - Change Orders\313043 CO 3.docx



1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266- -1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 

PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 

TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.O. NO: 4
DATE: 03/27/15

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 313043

P.O. No.: 20131309

PROJECT: Architectural and Engineering Design Services for Site Master Plan and East Garage & Salt 
Storage Facility

CONTRACTOR: Kueny Architects, LLC

DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: 

2. Requested By: County

3. Proposed Change: Wetland permitting after DNR rejection.

4. Reason for Change: Extra design meetings and revisions to construction documents to meet DNR 
requirements.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $18,500.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract amount was.......................................................................................................$292,500.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders............................................................................$52,350.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was .........................................................................$344,850.00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ...................................$18,500.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be..........................................................$363,350.00
The Completion Date will be increased unchanged by...................................................................................0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ..............................6/30/2016

Approvals:
Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division

Contractor Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing Department A/E PWHT

H:\Shared\Engineering Division\Rob Nebel\313043 - A E for HWY Master Plan\11 - Change Orders\313043 CO 4.docx



1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266- -1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 

PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 

TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.O. NO: 5
DATE: 03/27/15

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 313043

P.O. No.: 20131309

PROJECT: Architectural and Engineering Design Services for Site Master Plan and East Garage & Salt 
Storage Facility

CONTRACTOR: Kueny Architects, LLC

DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: 

2. Requested By: County

3. Proposed Change: Add control building at landfill site.

4. Reason for Change: Redesign of waste heat system for improved efficiency.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $10,000.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract amount was.......................................................................................................$292,500.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders............................................................................$70,850.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was .........................................................................$363,350.00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ...................................$10,000.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be..........................................................$373,350.00
The Completion Date will be increased unchanged by...................................................................................0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ..............................6/30/2016

Approvals:
Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division

Contractor Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing Department A/E PWHT

H:\Shared\Engineering Division\Rob Nebel\313043 - A E for HWY Master Plan\11 - Change Orders\313043 CO 5.docx


